Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS	12-14-2000	ce Ce	
le ch	101550669 JOO JOO	.00026 \$\$ \$97	
	ssistant Commissioner of Patents attached original documents or copy thereof	C 825	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiv	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Harutomi NISHIDE	Name: Honda Giken Kogyo	Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: 1-1, M Tokyo,		na, 2-chome, Minato-ku	
🗋 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	
	Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Gecurity Agreement Change of Name Other			
Execution Date: November 16, 2000	19 -791 E.	JA 726547	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional number	attached? Yes No		
	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	s and patents involved:	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No Concerning 6. Total number of applications		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No concerning 6. Total number of applications <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	attached? Yes No concerning 6. Total number of applications <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00 eck.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite	attached? Yes No concerning 6. Total number of applications One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 600 Included in attached che Any additional fees are a	\$ 40.00 eck. authorized to be charged to	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 4/2000 HLE333 00000034 09726547 C:581 40.00 0P	attached? Yes No concerning 6. Total number of applications One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 600 Included in attached chee Included in attached chee Any additional fees are a deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04 (Attach duplicate copy of this	\$ 40.00 eck. authorized to be charged to	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 4/2000 HLE333 00000034 09726547 C:581 40.00 0P	attached? Yes No concerning 6. Total number of applications <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 600 Included in attached che Included in attached che Any additional fees are a deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01 (Attach duplicate copy of this deposit account) O NOT USE THIS SPACE	\$ 40.00 eck. authorized to be charged to 1-2300 s page if paying by	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 4/2000 HLE333 00000034 09726547 C:581 40.00 GP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	attached? Yes No concerning 6. Total number of applications <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 600 Included in attached che Included in attached che Any additional fees are a deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01 (Attach duplicate copy of this deposit account) O NOT USE THIS SPACE	\$ 40.00 eck. authorized to be charged to 1-2300 s page if paying by	

PATENT REEL: 011324 FRAME: 0291

AKENI PUA MININEK PLUIKIN & MAHN, PLU Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram Intellectual Property Group

Docket No. ______

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of othe good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 1-1, Minami-Aovama

2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNER hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in erest to the invention entitled

SEAT BELT STORING STRUCTURE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewing the state otherwise indicated telow:

*filed on _____, Serial No. _____

(Arent Fox Unitner P otkin & Kahn, PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, second number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the Utited States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation. division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and recontinuing, division: 1, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute sepalate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedite the

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any in efference litigation, or other egal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application of the continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued ther are and to cooperate with the ASMGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence of proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHELEOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signitule(b)

Harntome Nichide	Harutomi NISHIDE	November 16, 20 -
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	$(D \leftrightarrow T \overline{1})$
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATIO FREQUERED

PATENT REEL: 011324 FRAME: 0292

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]

RECORDED: 12/01/2000